
AUBURN YOUTH FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

2024 

 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Alison Hall 501-2931 

Email: ahall@auburnalabama.org 

 

 
PLAYER AGENT 
Mike Goggans 501-2945 

Email:mgoggans@auburnalabama.org 

 

 
PRESIDENT 
Mark Langley 

334-740-2724 

mlangley@langleygm.com 

 

 
PAST PRESIDENT 
Lance Raughton 

334-321-1861 

Email: lanceraughton@charter.net 

 

 
VICE PRESIDENT 
Andrew McCay 

501-3343 cell 205-283-1174 

Email: andrewmccay@gmail.com 

 

 
SECRETARY 
Jerry Pelham 

334-799-0607 

Email:jerryjr@southerntireandwheel.com 

 

 
TREASURER 
Kevin Kelly 501-2932 

Email: kkelly@auburnalabama.org 

 

 
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 
Houston Manning 501-2942 

Email:hmanning@auburnalabama.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 FLAG COMMISSIONER 
Jeremy Thomas 

334-704-4874 

Jeremy.thomas@bldr.com 

 
SEC COMMISSIONER 
Chris Moore 
404-558-6374 
Email:csmoore1408@gmail.com 
 
NFL COMMISSIONER 
Tony Broome 

234-425-3674 

Email: tbroomeuga@yahoo.com 

 
 
MEMBERS-AT-LARGE (3 yr term) 
Randy Griffin 

334-332-6649 

Email: griffinwr@yahoo.com 

 
 
MEMBERS-AT-LARGE (2 yr term) 
Ruben Garza 

334-707-9997 

Email: longhornfamily@yahoo.com 

 
 
MEMBERS-AT-LARGE (1 yr term) 
Sarah Baker 

Email: Scody33101@gmail.com 
 
 
PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT 

 Trae Cook 
706-681-7600 

  Email: Cookedw03@yahoo.com 
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